506599508 04/08/2021

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6646313

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
STREETLINE, INC.	04/06/2021

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	STREETLINE TECHNOLOGY, LLC	
Street Address:	1425 MARITIME STREET	
City:	OAKLAND	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94607	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7974265

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (212)425-9337

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** (732) 598-2208

Email: PYanney@bressler.com
Correspondent Name: PIERRE R. YANNEY
Address Line 1: 17 STATE ST., 34TH FL

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	20025-0006	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PIERRE R. YANNEY	
SIGNATURE:	/Pierre R. Yanney/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/08/2021	

## **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Patent Assignment - 7974265#page1.tif source=Patent Assignment - 7974265#page2.tif source=Patent Assignment - 7974265#page3.tif

PATENT 506599508 REEL: 055864 FRAME: 0971

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, **Streetline, Inc.**, having a place of business at 1200 Park Place, San Mateo, CA 94403 (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") is the owner of U.S. Patent No. 7,974,265, issued July 5, 2011, which is entitled REMOTE PARKING METER AUDITING MODULE ("the Subject Patent").

AND WHEREAS, **Streetline Technology, LLC**, having a place of business at 1425 Maritime Street, Oakland, CA 94607 (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE") is desirous of obtaining ASSIGNOR's entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the Subject Patent:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR, hereby sells, assigns, transfers, and sets over, unto the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, ASSIGNOR's entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the Subject Patent, including any invention, and all applications for industrial property protection, including without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, inventors' certificates, and designs that have been filed, and that may hereafter be filed, by ASSIGNOR in any country, that disclose, describe, and/or claim the invention, including, without limitation, all extensions, renewals, and reissues of the Subject Patent, including all divisions and continuations in whole or in part; all patents granted on such applications in any country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues of such patents, including all divisions and continuations in whole or in part; ASSIGNOR's right to file such applications in any country; and ASSIGNOR's right to claim for such applications in any country the priority rights derived from the Subject Patent under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Laws of the United States, any other international agreement or protection, or the domestic laws of any country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable. The foregoing assignment includes without limitation, ASSIGNOR's right to sue for past, present and future infringement of the Subject Patent and its right to collect and receive any damages, royalties, or settlement for such past, present and future infringements and any and all causes of action relating to any of the inventions or discoveries described in the Subject Patent.

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY covenants and agrees that it has the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that it has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

PATENT REEL: 055864 FRAME: 0972 IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE have signed below on the date indicated for each signature.

On behalf of ASSIGNOR

Streetline, Inc.

Alfredo Escriba President **Streetline, Inc.** 

Executed this 6th day of April, year of 2021

On behalf of ASSIGNEE Streetline Technology, LLC

\_\_\_\_\_

Anastasios Zografos Manager/President Streetline Technology, LLC

Executed this 6th day of April, year of 2021

PATENT REEL: 055864 FRAME: 0973 IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE have signed below on the date indicated for each signature.

On behalf of ASSIGNOR

Streetline, Inc.

Alfredo Escriba President

Streetline, Inc.

Executed this 6th day of April, year of 2021.

On behalf of ASSIGNEE Streetline Technology, LLC

Anastasios Zografos Manager/President

RECORDED: 04/08/2021

Streetline Technology, LLC

Executed this 6th day of April, year of 2021.

PATENT REEL: 055864 FRAME: 0974